GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3671.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 17™ MARCH, 2021.

INDUSTRIES PARKS
3671. SHRI A. NARAYANA SWAMY:
Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
FIOST T IART HAT
(@) whether any industrial parks for mineral based industries are under
consideration of the Government;

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof;

(c) whether any such industrial parks are also under consideration for
Chitradurga and Tumkuru districts in Karnataka; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
FIOST T =TT HATAHT § =T WY (=7 T wohren)
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

(a): No, Sir. No such proposal for industrial parks for mineral based
industries are under consideration in the Department for Promotion of
Industry & Internal Trade (DPIIT).

(b)to (d): Do not arise.
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